RECORI

## 11-01-1999

101197525

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Τ Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings → → → ▼	V V V V V
	Commissioner for Trademarks: I original documents or copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
J&L Specialty Steel Investment Corporation	Name:J&L Specialty Steel, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh 図 Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15230-33
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Pennsylvania ☐ Other
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: $\hfill\square$ Yes $\hfill\square$ No
□ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: September 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes & No
A. Tradeπark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831
	2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831 1,885,807
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831 1,885,807  mbers attached? — Yes © No  ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Russell D. Orkin	2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831 1,885,807  mbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Russell D. Orkin  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831 1,885,807  mbers attached? □ Yes © No  ee 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Russell D. Orkin  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831 1,885,807  mbers attached? □ Yes © No  ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Russell D. Orkin  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831 1,885,807  mbers attached? □ Yes © No  ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  materials
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Russell D. Orkin  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831 1,885,807  mbers attached? □ Yes ® No  The control of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00  ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Russell D. Orkin  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building  436 Seventh Avenue	2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831 1,885,807  mbers attached? □ Yes © No  The control of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Russell D. Orkin  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building  436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-181	2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831 1,885,807  mbers attached? □ Yes © No  The control of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Russell D. Orkin  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building  436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-181  71999 DNGUYEN 00000142 2062290  481  40.00 DP DO NO  75.00 DP  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form is a true copy of the original document.	2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831 1,885,807  mbers attached? □ Yes ® No  re  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00  © Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  T USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Russell D. Orkin  Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon  Orkin & Hanson, P.C.  Street Address: 700 Koppers Building  436 Seventh Avenue  City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-181  71999 DNGUYEN 00000142 2062290  481  40.00 DP DO NO  75.00 DP  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form is a true copy of the original document.	2,062,290 792,086 1,472,831 1,885,807  mbers attached? □ Yes S No   6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00  Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records
 Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, J&L SPECIALTY STEEL INVESTMENT CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignor"), a dissolved Delaware corporation, having, by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors, authorized the former Officers to effectuate the dissolution of Assignor on March 20, 1998, is the owner of the trademarks "ARCHITEX", Registration No. 2,062,290, "GRAIN LINE", Registration No. 792,086, "JL and Design", Registration No. 1,472,831, and "KOOL LINE", Registration No. 1,885,807, (hereinafter collectively called "the Trademarks".

AND, WHEREAS, J&L SPECIALTY STEEL, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at One PPG Place, P.O. Box 3373, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230-3373, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did assign as of March 20, 1998 and does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

Assignor covenants that they are the lawful owners of the said Trademarks, that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignor has full right to make this assignment.

ľ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0356

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said Trademarks, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications, registrations or renewals, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

All the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, benefit, and behalf, for the use, benefit, and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 30th day of September , 1999.

J&L SPECIALTY STEEL INVESTMENT CORPORATION

By: 1/3 F. Vice

Name: Kirk F. Vincent

Executive Vice

Title: President

**RECORDED: 10/18/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0357